RECEIVED MAC 1 1991 FEB 29 AM 11: 42

OFFICE OF WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION, 1991

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 2226

(By ## Del. Love + Wallace)

Passed	Febr 12,	1991
In Effect	90 Days From	Passage
® (200) - 641	U	

ENROLLED H. B. 2226

(By Delegates Love and Wallace)

[Passed February 12, 1991; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal article twelve-c, chapter nineteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the interagency committee on pesticides.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

§1. Repeal of article creating the interagency committee on pesticides.

- 1 Article twelve-c, chapter nineteen of the code of West
- 2 Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
- 3 amended, is hereby repealed.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee

1NE

Chairman House Committee

• Originating in the House.

Takes offect ninety days from passage. nll Clerk of the Senate

Clerk of the House of Delegates

esident of the Senate

Speaker of the House of Delegates

184-The within 10 apploved this the day of Maer ., 1991. G_{01} R GCU C-641

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR Date 2/25/9/ Time 2:50 pm